HOTEL ROOMS AT UNITED NATIONS PREFERENTIAL RATES 03/04/2019
VALID FROM 01/04/2019 TO 31/03/2020

UN OFFICIAL EXCHANGE RATES APPLIED US DOLLAR () : 1.000Sfr US DOLLAR ($) : 0.890€

PLEASE NOTE THAT ROOMS ARE SUBJECT TO LIMITED AVAILABILITY AND PREFERENTIAL
RATES MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE ON THE FOLLOWING DATES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Hotels in Geneva are highly occupied during annual events such as trade fairs and conferences listed above. For details
on the exact dates, please contact the hotels directly.

The rates are strictly preferential and they are not available to the public, therefore use of this benefit is limited to the
UN System Organizations and UN Permanent Missions based in Geneva.

Travellers are expected to make their own arrangements directly with the hotels.

City/tourist tax is added by most hotels on top of the room price and it varies depending on the hotel class (per night
per person: CHF 1.65-4.75 in Geneva, CHF 2.60-4.20 in Lausanne, EUR 0.20-4.00 in France). In exchange, guests
may be offered a pass for public transport.

Please note that the prices in this database and other information are not subject to any binding offer between
the UN and the accommodation providers. The accommodation providers reserve the right to change the rates

without any prior notice.



HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
BEAU-RIVAGE e SFR EURO Uss

13, Quai du Mont-Blanc

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.66.66 / e-mail : reservation@beau-rivage.ch

Website: http://www.beau-rivage.ch

Suite Junior 415.00SFr. 370.90€ 416.20%
Suite Junior Lake View 755.00SFr. 674.70€ 757.30%
Suite Prestige Lake View 855.00SFr. 764.10€ 857.60%
Suite Prestige Balneo Lake View 955.00SFr. 853.50€ 957.90%
Suite Historical Suite 1'605.00SFr. 1'434.40€ 1'609.80%
Suite Heavenly Suite 2'205.00SFr. 1'970.60€ 2'211.60$
Single or Double Room Classic 295.00SFr. 263.60€ 295.908
Single or Double Room Executive 345.00SFr. 308.30€ 346.00%
Single or Double Room Executive Luxe 515.00SFr. 460.20€ 516.50%
BREAKFAST Buffet / Continental 35.00SFr. 31.30€ 35.108
BREAKFAST Buffet 35.00SFr. 31.30€ 35.10%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 05.-15.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km

- Airport shuttle: yes, CHF 140 to CHF 170

- Bus lines: 1, 25

- Tram lines: 18, 14, 12

- Boat lines: M1, M2, M3

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
D'ANGLETERRE ededokok SFR EURO US$

17, Quai du Mont-Blanc

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.55.22 / e-mail : bookan@rchmail.com

'Website: https://www.dangleterrehotel.com

Suite Junior Lake View 1'500.00SFr. 1'340.50€ 1'504.50%
Suite Bellevue 3'500.00SFr. 3'127.90€ 3'510.50$
Single or Double Room Exclusive King Lake View 650.00SFr. 580.90€ 652.008
Single or Double Room Premium King 450.00SFr. 402.20€ 451.40%
Single or Double Room Classic Queen 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.90%
BREAKFAST Buffet 48.00SFr. 42.90€ 48.108
BREAKFAST Continental 37.00SFr. 33.10€ 37.10%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 08.-11.05.2018, 28.05.-01.06.2018, 02.-04.09.2018, 12.-14.09.2018, 13.-19.01.2019, 03.-07.03.2019

and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 1, 25

- Tram lines: 15



http://www.beau-rivage.ch
https://www.dangleterrehotel.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DE LA CIGOGNE wekedkk SFR EURO USS
17, Place Longemalle

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.818.40.40 / e-mail : info@cigogne.ch
Website: http://www.cigogne.ch

Suite Single occupancy 815.00SFr. 728.40€ 817.50%
Suite Double occupancy 850.00SFr. 759.60€ 852.60%
Suite Junior Single occupancy 585.00SFr. 522.80€ 586.80%
Suite Junior Double occupancy 620.00SFr. 554.10€ 621.90%
Double Room Single occupancy 365.00SFr. 326.20€ 366.10$
Double Room Double occupancy 470.00SFr. 420.00€ 471.40%

BREAKFAST Continental (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5, 8, Tram lines: 15 from Cornavin train station

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
GRAND HOTEL KEMPINSKI GENEVA whkhk SFR EURO USS

19, Quai du Mont-Blanc

1211 Geneva 1

Tel : (+41) 22.908.90.81 / e-mail :
reservation.grandhotelgeneva@kempinski.com

‘Website: https://www.kempinski.com/en/geneva/grand-hotel-geneva/

Single or Double Room Superior 335.00SFr. 299.40€ 336.00$
Single or Double Room Premium Partial Lake View 395.00SFr. 353.00€ 396.208
Single or Double Room Deluxe Patio 455.00SFr. 406.60€ 456.408
BREAKFAST Buffet 50.00SFr. 44.70€ 50.20%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Special arrangements for the UN International Organizations and Permanent Missions available upon request.

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.-08.05.2019 (VITAFOODS), 20.-22.05.2019 (EBACE), 01.-04.03.2020 (MOTORSHOW)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km

- Airport shuttle: yes, CHF 180 for limousine transfer
- Bus lines: 1, 25

- Tram lines: 14, 15



http://www.cigogne.ch
https://www.kempinski.com/en/geneva/grand-hotel-geneva/

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
HOTEL PRESIDENT WILSON XS SFR EURO US$

47, Quai Wilson

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.66.66 / e-mail : resa@hotelpwilson.com

Website: http://www.hotelpresidentwilson.com

Suite Crown (130 sqm) 4'200.00SFr. 3'753.50€ 4'212.60%
Suite Executive Leman (100 sqm) 2'400.00SFr. 2'144.80€ 2'407.20%
Suite Junior Leman (65 sqm) 1'200.00SFr. 1'072.40€ 1'203.60$
Single Room Classic (30 sqm) 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10$
Single or Double Room Grand Deluxe Lake View (45 sqm) 730.00SFr. 652.40€ 732.208
Single or Double Room Deluxe Lake View (30 sqm) 530.00SFr. 473.70€ 531.608
Single or Double Room Grand Superior (45 sqm) 530.00SFr. 473.70€ 531.60$
Single or Double Room Superior Pool View (30 sqm) 430.00SFr. 384.30€ 431.30%
Single or Double Room Classic 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10%
BREAKFAST American Buffet (included/supplement of CHF 30 for double ¢

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 1000 pers.)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 1

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
INTERCONTINENTAL R SFR EURO USS$
7-9,Chemin du Petit Saconnex

1209 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.919.39.39 / e-mail : gvaha.reservations@ihg.com

Website: https://www.intercontinental.com/geneva

Suite from 625.00SFr. 558.60€ 626.90%
Single Room Superior 325.00SFr. 290.40€ 326.00$
Double Room Superior 325.00SFr. 290.40€ 326.008
BREAKFAST Buffet 46.00SFr. 41.10€ 46.10$
BREAKFAST Continental 30.00SFr. 26.80€ 30.108

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: 06.-08.05.2019, 20.-22.05.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 0.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 5



http://www.hotelpresidentwilson.com
https://www.intercontinental.com/geneva

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LA RESERVE HOTEL, SPA & VILLAS B SFR EURO US$
301, Route de Lausanne

1293 Geneva-Bellevue

Tel : (+41) 22.959.59.59 / e-mail : reservations@lareserve-geneve.com

Website: http://www.lareserve.ch

Suite Junior 850.00SFr. 759.60€ 852.60%
Single Room Superior 370.00SFr. 330.70€ 371.108
Single Room Superior King 440.00SFr. 393.20€ 441.30%
Double Room Superior King 440.00SFr. 393.20€ 441.30%
Double Room Deluxe 600.00SFr. 536.20€ 601.80%
BREAKFAST Buffet 45.00SFr. 40.20€ 45.10%
BREAKFAST Continental 45.00SFr. 40.20€ 45.108
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 45 pers.)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.9 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: regional train to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LE RICHEMOND EX T T SFR EURO USs$
8-10, Rue Adhemar Fabri

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.715.70.00 / e-mail : info@lerichemond.com

'Website: https://www.lerichemond.com

Suite Junior 640.00SFr. 572.00€ 641.90%
Single or Double Room Superior 340.00SFr. 303.90€ 341.00%
Single or Double Room Deluxe 390.00SFr. 348.50€ 391.208
BREAKFAST Buffet 47.00SFr. 42.00€ 47.10$
BREAKFAST Continental 37.00SFr. 33.10€ 37.10$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.3 km
- Airport shuttle: yes, on request

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 15



http://www.lareserve.ch
https://www.lerichemond.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
MANDARIN ORIENTAL XS SFR EURO US$

1, Quai Turrettini

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.909.00.01 / e-mail : mogva-reservations@mohg.com

Website: http://www.mandarinoriental.com

Suite Junior Mandarin 900.00SFr. 804.30€ 902.70%
Suite Superior 1'000.00SFr. 893.70€ 1'003.00$
Single or Double Room Superior 390.00SFr. 348.50€ 391.20%
Single or Double Room Superior River View 460.00SFr. 411.10€ 461.40$
Single or Double Room Deluxe 560.00SFr. 500.50€ 561.70%
Single or Double Room Deluxe River View 690.00SFr. 616.60€ 692.108
Single Room Standard 310.00SFr. 277.00€ 310.90$
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

BREAKFAST Continental (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 20-140 pers. depending on the room)

- Preferential rates do not apply: 27.05.-31.05.2018, 24.09.-27.09. and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.3 km

- Airport shuttle: on request, CHF 145/one way

- Bus lines: 5

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
METROPOLE wedkdk SFR EURO USs$

34, Quai du General Guisan

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.318.32.00 / e-mail : hotel@metropole.ch

'Website: https://www.metropole.ch

Suite Shopping 1'320.00SFr. 1'179.70€ 1'324.00%
Single Room Classic 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80%
Double Room Classic 310.00SFr. 277.00€ 310.90$
Double Room Premium 330.00SFr. 294.90€ 331.00%
Single Room Premium 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.90$
BREAKFAST Continental 32.00SFr. 28.60€ 32.108
BREAKFAST Buffet 42.00SFr. 37.50€ 42.108

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 06.05.-08.05.2019, 20.05.-23.05.2019, 02.03.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 2, 6,7, 8,9, 10, 25

- Tram lines: 12



http://www.mandarinoriental.com
https://www.metropole.ch

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
MOVENPICK HOTEL & CASINO wekedkk SFR EURO USS

20, Route de Pré-Bois

1215 Geneva 15

Tel : (+41) 22.717.16.03 / e-mail :
Reservation.Geneva.Airport@movenpick.com

Website:
https://www.movenpick.com/en/europe/switzerland/geneva/hotel-gen

eva/overview

Single or Double Room Classic 210.00SFr. 187.70€ 210.60$
Single or Double Room Deluxe 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70$
Single or Double Room Premium 270.00SFr. 241.30€ 270.80%
BREAKFAST Buffet 38.00SFr. 34.00€ 38.108
BREAKFAST Continental 25.00SFr. 22.30€ 25.108

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 09.04.-13.04.2019 (ESMO-ELCC), 06.05.-12.05.2019 (VITAFOOD-KIT), 20.05.-22.05.2019 (EBACE),
18.06.-20.06.2019 (EPHJ), 08.10.-11.10.2019 (FEFCO), 02.03.-04.03.2020 (MOTOR SHOW)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle: yes

- Bus lines: 28, 53, 56, 57

- Tram lines: 14,18

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
NEST GENEVA PR SFR EURO USs$
12-14, Rue Etienne Dumont

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.518.02.82 / e-mail : info@nestgeneva.com
Website: http://www.nest-geneva.com

Studio per night from 333.00SFr. 297.60€ 334.00$
Studio per week from 239.00SFr. 213.60€ 239.70%
Studio per month from 200.00SFr. 178.70€ 200.60%
Studios (long stay) for stays over 3 months 190.00SFr. 169.80€ 190.60$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes, as of July 2019

- Preferential rates do not apply: June to September, 14.-15. January, 4-6 March, 20-22 May, 19-22 May

- Long stay: on request (prices vary depending on the length of stay CHF 185-205/night)
- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night
- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fai

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km
- Shuttle service: on request

- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15, 12



https://www.movenpick.com/en/europe/switzerland/geneva/hotel-geneva/overview
http://www.nest-geneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
RITZ-CARLTON DE LA PAIX Tkt SFR EURO US$
11, Quai du Mont-Blanc

1211 Geneva 1

Tel : (+41) 22.909.60.33 / e-mail : reservationsgeneva@ritzcarlton.com
Website: http://www.ritzcarlton.com/geneva

Double Room Classic Low Season (JAN-APR/OCT-DEC) 400.00SFr. 357.50€ 401.20%
Double Room Classic High Season (MAY-SEP) 650.00SFr. 580.90€ 652.00$
Double Room Deluxe Low Season (JAN-APR/OCT-DEC) 550.00SFr. 491.50€ 551.70%
Double Room Deluxe High Season (MAY-SEP) 800.00SFr. 714.90€ 802.40$
BREAKFAST Continental 49.00SFr. 43.80€ 49.10$
BREAKFAST Buffet 49.00SFr. 43.80€ 49.10%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.-09.05.2019 (VITAFOOD&AUCTIONS), 21.-23.05.2019 (EBACE)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km

- Airport shuttle: yes, CHF 95.- per way with Mercedes Class S, CHF 120.- per way with Mercedes Class E
- Bus lines: 1, 5

- Tram line: 15

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ADAGIO GENEVE MONT-BLANC eekk SFR EURO USS
4, Rue Sigismond-Thalberg

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.40.00 / e-mail : h8902@adagio-city.com
'Website: https://www.adagio-city.com/8902

Studio (1-2 pers./night) 198.00SFr. 176.90€ 198.60%
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 185.00SFr. 165.30€ 185.60%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 177.00SFr. 158.20€ 177.50%
Studio (1-2 pers./long stay) 167.00SFr. 149.20€ 167.508
BREAKFAST Buffet 19.00SFr. 17.00€ 19.10%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

- Preferential rates do not apply: 11.-14.04.2018, 25.-29.04.2018, 06.05.2018, 09.-11.05.2018, 14.-18.05.2018, 24.-26.05.2018,
28.05-10.06.2018, 12.-15.06.2018, 01.-04.07.2018, 03.05.09.2018 and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.9 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15



http://www.ritzcarlton.com/geneva
https://www.adagio-city.com/8902

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
AMBASSADOR weekk SFR EURO USS
21, Quai des Bergues

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.908.05.30 / e-mail : info@the-ambassador.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-ambassador.ch

Suite Junior (single) 600.00SFr. 536.20€ 601.80%
Suite Junior (double) 690.00SFr. 616.60€ 692.108
Single Room Standard 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80%
Single Room Superior 315.00SFr. 281.50€ 315.903%
Single Room Deluxe 420.00SFr. 375.30€ 421.308
Double Room Superior 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10%
Double Room Deluxe 480.00SFr. 429.00€ 481.40$
BREAKFAST Buffet / Continental 24.00SFr. 21.40€ 24.10%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (1 room)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy events

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.7 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
AUTEUIL MANOTEL E 2T SFR EURO USS$
33, Rue de Lausanne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.22.98 / e-mail : auteuil@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hotelauteuilgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard (low season) 200.00SFr. 178.70€ 200.60%
Single or Double Room Superior (low season) 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70%
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.908
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season) 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70%
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season) 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80$
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 340.00SFr. 303.90€ 341.008
Single or Double Room Standard (high season) 260.00SFr. 232.40€ 260.80%
Single or Double Room Superior (high season) 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.908
Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 360.00SFr. 321.70€ 361.108
BREAKFAST Buffet 28.00SFr. 25.00€ 28.108
BREAKFAST Express 9.00SFr. 8.00€ 9.00$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons-low: 13.04.-05.05.2019, 12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.-01.03.2020; medium: 01.04.-09.04.2019,04.10.-12.12.2019,05.03.
-29.03.2020;high:06.-08.05.2019,20.-22.05.2019,02.-04.03.2020,30.-31.03.2020

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10-12.04.2019, 10.-20.06.2019,02.-04.03.2020, 30.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.2km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, V, Z from main train station (500 meters from the hotel) and tram line 15 stop "Mole" in front of the
hotel



http://www.hotel-ambassador.ch
https://www.hotelauteuilgeneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
BRISTOL T SFR EURO USS
10, Rue du Mont-Blanc

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.57.00 / e-mail : bristol@bristol.ch
Website: http://www.bristol.ch

Single Room Classic 305.00SFr. 272.60€ 305.90%
Single Room Superior 385.00SFr. 344.10€ 386.208
Single Room Deluxe 440.00SFr. 393.20€ 441.30%
Double Room Classic 340.00SFr. 303.90€ 341.00$
Double Room Superior 420.00SFr. 375.30€ 421.30%
Double Room Deluxe 475.00SFr. 424.50€ 476.40%
Apartment Duplex (1-2 people) 860.00SFr. 768.60€ 862.60%
Apartment (long stay on request) rate based on 30 days 20'550.00SFr. 18'365.10€ 20'611.80%

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)
BREAKFAST Continental (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 35 pers.)

- Internet included: yes

- Tourist tax: not included

- Service charge: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 21.05.-23.05.2019, 02.03.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.9 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Other bus/tram lines: bus lines 8 in front of hotel and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.7 km away

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
CORNAVIN Tekekk SFR EURO USS
23, Boulevard James-Fazy

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.12.12 / e-mail : cornavin@fhotels.ch
Website: http://www.fassbindhotels.com

Single or Double Room (enter code PEACE on fassbindhotels.ch for UN discc

Other information:

- Preferential rates for International Organizations and diplomatic Missions can be booked on:
www.fassbindhotels.ch - use promo code "PEACE"

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Internet included: yes

- Tourist tax: not included

- Service charge: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, less than 0.1 km away



http://www.bristol.ch
http://www.fassbindhotels.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
CROWNE PLAZA weekk SFR EURO USS
75 - 77, Avenue Louis Casai

1216 Cointrin

Tel : (+41) 22.710.30.00 / e-mail : gvacp.reservations@ihg.com
Website: http://www.cpgva.ch

Suite upon request

Single Room Standard 225.00SFr. 201.10€ 225.708
Double Room Standard 255.00SFr. 227.90€ 255.80%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (18 rooms, max. capacity: 1200 pers.)
- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.-11.04.2019, 20.-22.05.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km
- Airport shuttle service: yes, complementary shuttle
- Bus lines: 5, Tram lines: 12

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DOMAINE DE CHATEAUVIEUX T SFR EURO USS
16, Chemin de Chateauvieux

1242 Satigny

Tel : (+41) 22.753.15.11 / e-mail : reservation@chateauvieux.ch
Website: https://www.chateauvieux.ch

Single Room Standard 176.00SFr. 157.30€ 176.50%
Double Room Standard 207.00SFr. 185.00€ 207.60%
BREAKFAST Buffet 20.00SFr. 17.90€ 20.10%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply during trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 12 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: buses S and 54 to Satigny train sation, then train to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram
line 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
EASTWEST weekk SFR EURO USS

6, Rue des Paquis

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.708.17.17 / e-mail : welcome@eastwesthotel.ch
Website: https://www.eastwesthotel.ch

Suite 469.00SFr. 419.10€ 470.40%
Suite Junior 395.00SFr. 353.00€ 396.20%
Single or Double Room Solo/Superior 285.00SFr. 254.770€ 285.90%
Single or Double Room Deluxe 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.90%
BREAKFAST Continental 15.00SFr. 13.40€ 15.00$
BREAKFAST Buffet 32.00SFr. 28.60€ 32.10%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 14.-17.05.2018, 27.-30.05.2018, 03.-05.09.2018 and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 1, 5 and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.5 km away
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

FURNISHED APARTMENTS Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
GENEVA NEST weekk SFR EURO US$

2, Chemin des Cornillons

1292 Pregny-Chambesy

Tel : (+41) 22.575.60.70 / e-mail : contact@genevanest.com

Website: http://www.genevanest.com

Studio Africa (7-29 nights) 285.00SFr. 254.770€ 285.90%
Studio Africa (30-90 nights) 204.00SFr. 182.30€ 204.60%
Studio Africa 400.00SFr. 357.50€ 401.20%
Studio America 500.00SFr. 446.80€ 501.50$
Studio America (7-29 nights) 345.00SFr. 308.30€ 346.00$
Studio America (30-90 nights) 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80%
Studio Asia 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80$
Studio Asia (7-29 nights) 185.00SFr. 165.30€ 185.60$
Studio Asia (30-90 nights) 135.00SFr. 120.60€ 135.40$
Studio Europe 350.00SFr. 312.80€ 351.108
Studio Europe (7-29 nights) 275.00SFr. 245.80€ 275.80%
Studio Europe (30-90 nights) 182.00SFr. 162.60€ 182.50%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during EBACE, MOTORSHOW, VITAFOOD

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.7 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: Z, V

- Regional trains from Chambesy station

- The exact information on transport links vary from one apartment to another

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
HOME SWISS Tkekk SFR EURO USS

7, Avenue de Sainte Clotilde

1205 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.322.95.50 / e-mail : info@homeswisshotel.ch

'Website: http://homeswisshotel.ch

Single Room Standard (or other available) 205.00SFr. 183.20€ 205.60$
Double Room Standard (or other available) 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70%
Studio 30 days incl. breakfast/single or double 4'900.00SFr. 4'379.00€ 4'914.70%
Studio 30 days excl. breakfast/single or double 4'500.00SFr. 4'021.60€ 4'513.50%

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 03.-05.04.2019, 10.-13.04.2019, 07.-09.05.2019, 10.-13.05.2019, 21.-23.05.2019, 05.-07.06.2019, 18.

-21.06.2019, 02.-15.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.7 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 11

- Tram lines: 14
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LE MONTBRILLANT weekk SFR EURO US$

2, Rue de Montbrillant

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.733.77.84 / e-mail : contact@montbrillant.ch

Website: http://www.montbrillant.ch

Single Room Standard 160.00SFr. 143.00€ 160.50$
Single Room Business 180.00SFr. 160.90€ 180.508
Double Room Standard 230.00SFr. 205.50€ 230.70%
Studio (2 pers./night) 245.00SFr. 219.00€ 245.70%
Studio (1 pers./week) 170.00SFr. 151.90€ 170.50$
Studio (2 pers./week) 190.00SFr. 169.80€ 190.60%
Studio (1 pers./month) 150.00SFr. 134.10€ 150.508
Studio (2 pers./month) 170.00SFr. 151.90€ 170.50$
BREAKFAST Buffet 18.00SFr. 16.10€ 18.10$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Studios/Apartments for long stay (over a month) on request

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8 and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, less than 0.1 km away

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
NH GENEVA AIRPORT k%t SFR EURO US$

21, Avenue de Mategnin

1217 Meyrin/Geneva 1

Tel : (+41) 22.989.90.00 / e-mail : nhgenevaairport@nh-hotels.com

‘Website: http://www.nh-hotels.fr/hotel/nh-geneva-airport

Suite 201.00SFr. 179.60€ 201.60%
Single or Double Room 171.00SFr. 152.80€ 171.50$
BREAKFAST Buffet 29.90SFr. 26.70€ 30.00$

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.04.-11.04.2019 (ELCC), 06.05-08.05.2019 (VITAFOOD), 20.-22.05.2019 (EBACE), 10.06.

-11.06.2019 (WCPT), 18.06.-20.06.2019 (EPHJ)
- Other accommodation units (apartments) on request

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle service: yes, free of charge

- Bus lines: 11, 15, 22

- Tram lines: 14, 18
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price
NH GENEVA CITY weekk SFR EURO
42-44, Avenue Wendt

1203 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.74.74 / e-mail : nhgenevacity@nh-hotels.com
Website: https://www.nh-hotels.com/hotel/nh-geneva-city

Suite 221.00SFr. 197.50€
Single or Double Room 181.00SFr. 161.80€
BREAKFAST Buffet 29.90SFr. 26.70€

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (Board Room, max. capacity: 8 people)

- The hotel, formely known as NH Rex, was fully refurbished in 2017

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.04.-11.04.2019 (ELCC), 06.05-08.05.2019 (VITAFOOD), 20.-22.05.2019 (EBACE), 10.06.
-11.06.2019 (WCPT), 18.06.-20.06.2019 (EPHJ)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle service: no
- Bus lines: 11

1st Price

US$

221.708
181.508
30.008

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price
NOVOTEL GENEVE CENTRE T SFR EURO
19, Rue de Zurich

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.909.90.00 / e-mail : h3133@accor.com
Website: http://www.novotel.com/3133

Single Room 260.00SFr. 232.40€
Single Room Executive 310.00SFr. 277.00€
Double Room 280.00SFr. 250.20€
Double Room Executive 330.00SFr. 294.90€
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no
- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15, stop: "Mole"

1st Price

USs$

260.80%
310.908
280.80%
331.008
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL

NOVOTEL SUITES GENEVE AEROPORT
30, Avenue Louis Casai

1216 Cointrin

Tel : (+41) 22.710.46.46 / e-mail : h5654@accor.com
Website: http://www.novotel.com/5654

Suite Executive (1-4 nights)

Suite Executive (5 nights or more)

Suite Executive (1-4 nights) double occupancy

Suite Executive (5 nights or more) double occupancy
Single Room Standard (1-4 nights)

Double Room Standard (1-4 nights)

Single Room Standard (5 nights or more)

Double Room Standard (5 nights or more)
BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

Category
*kkk

1st Price
SFR

245.00SFr.
225.00SFr.
264.00SFr.
244.00SFr.
215.00SFr.
234.00SFr.
195.00SFr.
214.00SFr.

19.00SFr.

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 22

1st Price
EURO

219.00€
201.10€
235.90€
218.10€
192.10€
209.10€
174.30€
191.20€

17.00€

1st Price

US$

245.70%
225.708
264.80%
244.70%
215.608
234.70%
195.608
214.60%

19.108
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
N'VY MANOTEL X E]
18, Rue de Richemont

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.66.98 / e-mail : nvy@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hotelnvygeneva.com

Suite Executive (1-2 pers.)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./low season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./medium season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./high season)

BREAKFAST Healthy

Single or Double Room Standard (low season)
Single or Double Room Superior (low season)
Single or Double Room Executive (low season)
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season)
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (high season)
Single or Double Room Superior (high season)
Single or Double Room Executive (high season)
BREAKFAST Buffet

BREAKFAST Express

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (3 rooms, 200 sqm in total)

- Seasons-low: 13.04.-05.05.2019,12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.2019-01.03.2020

1st Price
SFR

2'500.00SFr.
410.00SFr.
460.00SFr.
480.00SFr.
19.00SFr.
230.00SFr.
260.00SFr.
310.00SFr.
280.00SFr.
310.00SFr.
360.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
330.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
30.00SFr.
9.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

2'234.20€
366.40€
411.10€
429.00€
17.00€
205.50€
232.40€
277.00€
250.20€
277.00€
321.70€
268.10€
294.90€
339.60€
26.80€
8.00€

; medium: 01.04.-09.04.2019,04.10.-12.12.2019,05.03.-29.03.2020, high: 09.05.-19.05.2019,23.05.-09.06.2019,14.-16.06.2019,21.06.

-11.07.2019,09.09.-03.10.2019

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.-12.04.2019,10.-20.06.2019,02.-04.03.2020,30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Butini')

- Bus lines 5, 8, V, and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin 0.8 km away

1st Price

US$

2'507.508
411.208
461.408
481.40%

19.108
230.70%
260.80$
310.908
280.80%
310.90%
361.108
300.908
331.008
381.108

30.108

9.008
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
ROTARY MGALLERY BY SOFITEL kdkk
18-20, Rue du Cendrier

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.908.80.80 / e-mail : h1322-sl@accor.com
Website: http://www.sofitel.com/1322

Suite Junior Duplex Single/published rate
Suite Junior Duplex Double/published rate
Single Room Signature

Double Room Classic

Double Room Signature

Single Room Classic

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

1st Price
SFR

457.00SFr.
484.00SFr.
325.00SFr.
305.00SFr.
345.00SFr.
285.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

408.40€
432.50€
290.40€
272.60€
308.30€
254.70€

- Preferential rates do not apply: 06.-07.05.2019 (VITAFOOD), 20.-22.05.2019 (EBACE), 02.-04.03.2020 (MOTORSHOW)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8, stop: "Mont Blanc"

- Tram lines: 15, stop: "Cornavin"

1st Price

US$

458.40%
485.50%
326.00$
305.908
346.008
285.90%
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ROYAL MANOTEL Tk SFR EURO US$
41-43, Rue de Lausanne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.14.98 / e-mail : royal@manotel.com

Website: https://www.hotelroyalgeneva.com

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./low season) 320.00SFr. 286.00€ 321.00%
Suite Executive (1-2 pers./low season) 520.00SFr. 464.70€ 521.60$
Suite Junior (1-2 pers./medium season) 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10%
Suite Executive (medium season) 580.00SFr. 518.30€ 581.70%
Suite Junior (1-2 pers./high season) 400.00SFr. 357.50€ 401.20%
Suite Executive (high season) 600.00SFr. 536.20€ 601.80%
Single or Double Room Classic (low season) 200.00SFr. 178.70€ 200.60$
Single or Double Room Superior (low season) 220.00SFr. 196.60€ 220.70%
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80%
Single or Double Room Classic (medium season) 260.00SFr. 232.40€ 260.80$
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season) 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80%
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 310.00SFr. 277.00€ 310.90$
Single or Double Room Classic (high season) 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80%
Single or Double Room Superior (high season) 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.90$
Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 330.00SFr. 294.90€ 331.00%
BREAKFAST Buffet 30.00SFr. 26.80€ 30.10$
BREAKFAST Express 9.00SFr. 8.00€ 9.00$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (6 rooms, 500 sqm in total)

- Seasons-low:13.04.-05.05.2019,12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.2019-01.03.2020

; medium: 01.04.-09.04.2019,04.10.-12.12.2019,05.03.-29.03.2020
high:09.05.-19.05.2019,23.05.-09.06.2019,14.06.-16.06.2019,21.06.-11.07.2019,09.09.-03.10.2019

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.-12.04.2019,10.-20.06.2019,02.-04.03.2020,30.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Other bus/tram lines: - Tram lines: 15 in front of the hotel (stop: ""Mole")

- bus lines 5, 8, V and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.4 km away

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
STARLING GENEVA HOTEL &CONFERENCE CENTER kekekk SFR EURO US$

34, Route Francois Peyrot

1218 Grand-Saconnex/Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.310.47.70 / e-mail : reservations@shgeneva.ch

Website: http://www.starling-hotel-geneva.comm

Suite Business Suite 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80%
Suite Junior 320.00SFr. 286.00€ 321.00$
Single or Double Room Business 200.00SFr. 178.70€ 200.60%
Single or Double Room Superior 225.00SFr. 201.10€ 225.70%
BREAKFAST Buffet 39.00SFr. 34.90€ 39.108
BREAKFAST Continental 25.00SFr. 22.30€ 25.10%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during: SIHH, GENEVA MOTORSHOW,

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: yes, free shuttle every 15 mins
- Bus lines: 5

ESMO, VITAFOOD, EBACE, FEFCO, EUROCACS2019
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
THE NEW MIDI e A SFR EURO US$

4, Place de Chevelu

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.15.00 / e-mail : info@the-new-midi.ch

Website: http://www.the-new-midi.ch

Suite Junior 350.00SFr. 312.80€ 351.10%
Suite 500.00SFr. 446.80€ 501.508
Single Room Standard 225.00SFr. 201.10€ 225.70%
Double Room Standard 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80%
BREAKFAST Buffet 15.00SFr. 13.40€ 15.00$
BREAKFAST Continental 15.00SFr. 13.40€ 15.00$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 05.03.-5.03.2020, 21.05.-23.05.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
TIFFANY Kkkk SFR EURO US$

20, Rue de 1'Arquebuse

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.708.16.16 / e-mail : welcome@tiffanyhotel.ch

'Website: https:/www.tiffanyhotel.ch

Suite Junior 490.00SFr. 437.90€ 491.50%
Single or Double Room Solo/Classic/Superior 285.00SFr. 254.770€ 285.908
BREAKFAST Buffet 29.00SFr. 25.90€ 29.10$
BREAKFAST Continental 15.00SFr. 13.40€ 15.00%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 14.05.-17.05.2019, 27.-30.05.2019, 03.-05.09.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 1

- Tram lines: 12
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
WARWICK GENEVA *ekkk
14, Rue de Lausanne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.80.00 / e-mail : resa.geneva@warwickhotels.com
Website: http://www.warwickhotels.com/geneva

Single or Double Room Superior
Single or Double Room Classic
BREAKFAST Buffet
BREAKFAST Continental

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.-12.04.2019, 06.-08.05.2019,20.-22.05.2019, 24.-26.06.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, 20, 28, F and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, less than 0.1 km away

1st Price
SFR

270.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
29.00SFr.
16.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

241.30€
214.50€
25.90€
14.30€

1st Price

US$

270.80%
240.70$
29.108
16.008

HOTEL Category
BERNINA fekk
22, Place de Cornavin

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.908.49.50 / e-mail : info@bernina-geneve.ch
'Website: http://www.bernina-geneve.ch

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

BREAKFAST Buffet / Continental (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.6 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

160.00SFr.
180.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

143.00€
160.90€

1st Price

Uss

160.50$
180.50$

HOTEL Category
CALVY fekk
5, Ruelle du Midi

1207 Geneva
Tel : (+41) 22.718.16.16 / e-mail : calvy@bluewin.ch

‘Website: http://calvy.ch

Suite (1-3 pers.)

Suite (1-4 pers.)

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes
- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 8

1st Price
SFR

195.00SFr.
215.00SFr.
155.00SFr.
175.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

174.30€
192.10€
138.50€
156.40€

1st Price

Uss

195.608
215.60$
155.508
175.508
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
CHEZ MAMAN *ekk

2, Rampe Quidort

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22.792.89.44 / e-mail : info@chezmaman.ch
Website: http://chezmaman.ch

Suite Junior Junior (King Size Bed)

Suite Junior Junior (King Size Bed)

Double Room Standard (King Size Bed)

Double Room Standard (King Size Bed)

Double Room Confort (King Size Bed)

Double Room Confort (King Size Bed)

Apartment (2 rooms)

Apartment (2 rooms)

Apartment (2 rooms)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Internet included: yes

- Tourist tax: not included

- Below are the rates for weekdays. Weekend rates upon request
- Service charge: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during GENEVA CAR SHOW, EBACE, VITAFOOD

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.6 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 11

1st Price
SFR

250.00SFr.
275.00SFr.
135.00SFr.
160.00SFr.
195.00SFr.
220.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
350.00SFr.
400.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

223.40€
245.80€
120.60€
143.00€
174.30€
196.60€
268.10€
312.80€
357.50€

1st Price

US$

250.80%
275.80$
135.408
160.50$
195.608
220.70%
300.908
351.108
401.208

HOTEL Category
COMEDIE SARL Tk
12, Rue de Carouge

1205 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.322.23.24 / e-mail : info@hotel-comedie.ch
'Website: http://www.hotel-comedie.ch

Single Room rates as of

Double Room rates as of

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates may not apply: fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3km
- Airport shuttle service: no

- Bus lines: 1

- Tram lines: 12, 14, 15, 18

1st Price
SFR

150.00SFr.
180.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

134.10€
160.90€

1st Price

Uss

150.508
180.50%
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
CRISTAL wewek SFR EURO USs

4, Rue Pradier

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.12 .21 / e-mail : cristal@thotels.ch

Website: https://fassbindhotels.ch

Single or Double Room (enter code PEACE on fassbindhotels.ch for UN discc

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates for International Organizations and diplomatic Missions can be booked on:

www.fassbindhotels.ch - use promo code "PEACE"

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.3 km away

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DALPHIN wewek SFR EURO USs
40, Rue Jacques-Dalphin

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22 339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

Studio (month) 2'500.00SFr. 2'234.20€ 2'507.50%
Apartment (4 rooms) (month) 3'500.00SFr. 3'127.90€ 3'510.50%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No regular cleaning service

- Final cleaning: CHF 100

- Security deposit: required

- Further rates and accommodation units on request

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 12, 18
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

RESIDENCE Category
DE FRANCE wkek

4, Avenue de France

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch
Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Final cleaning upon departure (approx.)
Studio (20 sqm/month) 1st-4th floor

Studio (23 sqm/month)

Studio (20 sqm/month) 05th-06th floor

Apartment (40 sqm/month)

Apartment (30 sqm/month)

Apartment (40 sqm/month) 01st-04th floor

Apartment Penthouse (80 sqm /month)

Apartment (40 sqm/month) 05th-06th floor

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No regular cleaning service

- Final cleaning: CHF 100

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

250.00SFr.
1'490.00SFr.
2'200.00SFr.
1'510.00SFr.
3'375.00SFr.
2'860.00SFr.
3'325.00SFr.
6'500.00SFr.
3'375.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

223.40€
1'331.60€
1'966.10€
1'349.50€
3'016.20€
2'555.90€
2'971.50€
5'808.90€
3'016.20€

1st Price

US$

250.80%
1'494.508
2'206.603
1'514.508
3'385.208
2'868.60%
3'335.008
6'519.608
3'385.208

HOTEL Category
DES ALPES Kk
14, Rue des Alpes

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.731.22.00 / e-mail : hotelalpes@switel.ch
'Website: http://www.hotelalpes.ch/

Suite on request

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no
- Preferential rates do not apply: 05.03.-15.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 3, 5, 8, 10, Y and tram line 14, 15, 18

1st Price
SFR

169.00SFr.
199.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

151.00€
177.80€

1st Price

Uss

169.50$
199.60$
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HOTEL Category
DESIGN HOTEL F6 ek

6, Rue Ferrier

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.901.66.66 / e-mail : info@hotel-f6.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-f6.ch

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (2 rooms)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

- Other tram/bus lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.6 km away

1st Price
SFR

198.00SFr.
252.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

176.90€
225.20€

1st Price

US$

198.60%
252.80$

RESIDENCE Category
DIZERENS %dek
7a, Rue Dizerens

1205 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.809.61.11 / e-mail : info@residencedizerens.ch
Website: http://www.residencedizerens.ch

Studio special rates at www.residencedizerens.ch/ahrdun.html
BREAKFAST Continental

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates change throughout the year and they are available at: www.residencedizerens.ch/ahrdun.html

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4.1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

15.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

13.40€

1st Price

USs$

15.008

HOTEL Category
DRAKE LONGCHAMP wkek

7, Rue Butini

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.48.48 / e-mail : reservation@hdlge.ch
Website: http://www.hdlge.ch

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

Double Room Executive

Single Room Executive

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no
- Preferential rates do not apply during: MOTORSHOW, VITAFOOD, EBACE

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

168.00SFr.
224.00SFr.
293.00SFr.
223.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

150.10€
200.20€
261.80€
199.30€

1st Price

US$

168.50%
224.708
293.90$
223.70%
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
EDELWEISS MANOTEL *ekk SFR EURO US$

2, Place de la Navigation

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.51.51 / e-mail : edelweiss@manotel.com

Website: https://www.hoteledelweissgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard (low season) 190.00SFr. 169.80€ 190.60$
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70$
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season) 215.00SFr. 192.10€ 215.60$
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 265.00SFr. 236.80€ 265.80$
Single or Double Room Standard (high season) 235.00SFr. 210.00€ 235.70%
Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 285.00SFr. 254.70€ 285.90%
BREAKFAST Buffet 18.00SFr. 16.10€ 18.10%
BREAKFAST Express 9.00SFr. 8.00€ 9.00$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons-low:13.04.-05.05.2019,12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.2019-01.03.2020; medium: 01.04.-09.04.2019,04.10.-12.12.2019,05.03.

-29.03.2020, high: 06.05.-11.07.2019 (except blackout dates 06.05.-08.05.2019, 20.-22.05.2019 and fair dates 10.06.-13.06.2019,17.

-20.06.2019 + CHF 80.00)

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.04.-12.04.2019,10.06.-20.06.2019,02.-04.03.2020,30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Mole")

- Bus lines 5, 8, V from train station (700 meters from the hotel), 1 & 25 in front of hotel

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
EDEN ek SFR EURO US$
135, Rue de Lausanne

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.716.37.00 / e-mail : eden@eden.ch

Website: http://www.eden.ch

Suite 330.00SFr. 294.90€ 331.00%
Single Room Standard 205.00SFr. 183.20€ 205.60$
Double Room Standard 245.00SFr. 219.00€ 245.70%
Double Room Superior 275.00SFr. 245.80€ 275.80%

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during Motorshow, Vitafood, EBACE, congress periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.4 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 1, 11, 25, 28

- Tram lines: 15
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
GENEVE COTTAGE *kk SFR EURO US$
190, Route de Suisse

1290 Versoix

Tel : (+41) 22.369.00.03 / e-mail : contact@genevecottage.com

Website: https://www.genevecottage.com

Suite Junior 262.00SFr. 234.10€ 262.80%
Suite 281.00SFr. 251.10€ 281.80%
BREAKFAST American 19.00SFr. 17.00€ 19.10%
Single Room Business 191.00SFr. 170.70€ 191.603
Single Room Executive 221.00SFr. 197.50€ 221.708
Double Room Business 222.00SFr. 198.40€ 222.70%
Double Room Executive 242.00SFr. 216.30€ 242.70%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during EBACE, MOTORSHOW, SIHH, VITAFOOD

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 10 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: V

- Regional trains from Versoix to the central station Cornavin

FURNISHED APARTMENTS Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
GRAND PRE 59 *kk SFR EURO US$

59, Rue du Grand Pré

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

‘Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Final cleaning charged upon departure (approx.) 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.908
Apartment (3 rooms/month) 2'200.00SFr. 1'966.10€ 2'206.60%
Apartment (4 rooms/month) 2'730.00SFr. 2'439.70€ 2'738.20%
Apartment (5 rooms/month) 3'090.00SFr. 2'761.50€ 3'099.308

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- Final cleaning: CHF 100

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods
Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 11, 22
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS GENEVA AIRPORT wewek SFR EURO USs

16, Route de Pré-Bois

1215 Geneva 15

Tel : (+41) 22.939.39.39 / e-mail : info@hiexgeneva.com

Website: http://www.hiexgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard 162.00SFr. 144.80€ 162.50%
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km

- Airport shuttle: yes, free of charge

- Bus lines: 23, 28, 53, 56, 57

- Tram lines: 14, 18

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
HOSTELLERIE DE LA VENDEE wewek SFR EURO USs

28, Chemin de la Vendée

1213 Petit Lancy

Tel : (+41) 22.792.04.11 / e-mail : info@vendee.ch

Website: http://www.vendee.ch

Single Room Standard 160.00SFr. 143.00€ 160.50%
Double Room Standard 180.00SFr. 160.90€ 180.508
BREAKFAST Buffet 23.00SFr. 20.60€ 23.10$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes (1 room)

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
IBIS GENEVE CENTRE GARE wewek SFR EURO USs

10, Rue Voltaire

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.338.20.20 / e-mail : h2154@accor.com

Website: http://www.ibis.com/2154

Single or Double Room 5 % off public rates

Triple Room 5% off public rates

BREAKFAST Buffet 16.00SFr. 14.30€ 16.00$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 14.-16.05.2019, 28.-30.05.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 7,8, 10 and tram line 14, 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.1 km away
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HOTEL

IBIS GENEVE CENTRE LAC
26, Rue de Berne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.849.20.20 / e-mail : h9577@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/9577

Single Room (week days)

Single Room (week-end days Fri/Sat/Sun)
Double Room (week days)

Double Room (week-end days Fri/Sat/Sun)
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

Category
*kdk

1st Price
SFR

188.00SFr.
140.00SFr.
204.00SFr.
156.00SFr.

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
EURO

168.00€
125.10€
182.30€
139.40€

1st Price

US$

188.60%
140.408
204.60%
156.50%

HOTEL

IBIS GENEVE CENTRE NATIONS
33-35, Rue du Grand Pré

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.919.20.30 / e-mail : h8069@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/8069

Single Room (week days)

Double Room (week days)

Single Room (week-end days Fri/Sat/Sun)
Double Room (week-end days Fri/Sat/Sun)
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

Category
*ekk

1st Price
SFR

186.00SFr.
202.00SFr.
140.00SFr.
156.00SFr.

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.4 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 14

1st Price
EURO

166.20€
180.50€
125.10€
139.40€

1st Price
USS$

186.60$
202.60$
140.408
156.50%
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HOTEL Category 1st Price
IBIS STYLES CAROUGE v SFR

3, Route de St Julien

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22.544.86.00 / e-mail : h6863-am@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/6863

Single Room 5% discount on public rates / from 140.00SFr.
Double Room 5% discount on public rates / from 160.00SFr.

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

- New hotel opened in February 2018

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019 and during other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 11

- Tram lines: 12, 18

Free internet

1st Price
EURO

125.10€
143.00€

1st Price

US$

140.408
160.50$

HOTEL Category 1st Price
IBIS STYLES GENEVE GARE wkek SFR
8, Place de Cornavin

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.47.00 / e-mail : h8899@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/8899

Single Room 5 % off public rates
Double Room 5 % off public rates
BREAKFAST Buffet / Continental (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.1 km away

1st Price
EURO

1st Price

USs$

HOTEL Category 1st Price
IBIS STYLES GENEVE MONT-BLANC ek SFR
15, Rue de Berne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.909.86.00 / e-mail : h9915@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/9915

Single or Double Room 5 % off public rates
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
EURO

1st Price

US$
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HOTEL Category
IBIS STYLES PALEXPO Kk
28, Route Frangois-Peyrot

1218 Grand-Saconnex/Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.545.45.45 / e-mail : ha8f2@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/a8f2

Single Room 5% off public rates
Double Room 5% off public rates
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- The hotel is in the same location as 1-star Ibis Budget Palexpo
- New hotel, opened in December 2017

- Periods when preferential rates do not apply: 14.-17.05.2018, 28.05.-31.05.2018 and other high occupancy events

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5

1st Price
SFR

1st Price
EURO

1st Price
USS

HOTEL Category
JADE MANOTEL %dek
55, Rue de Rothschild

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.38.38 / e-mail : jade@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hoteljadegeneva.com

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./low season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./medium season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./high season)

Single or Double Room Standard (low season)
Single or Double Room Executive (low season)
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (high season)
Single or Double Room Executive (high season)
BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

1st Price
SFR

290.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
420.00SFr.
190.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
220.00SFr.
290.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
330.00SFr.

18.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

259.20€
339.60€
375.30€
169.80€
214.50€
196.60€
259.20€
214.50€
294.90€

16.10€

- Seasons-low:13.04.-05.05.2019,12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.2019-01.03.2020; medium: 01.04.-09.04.2019,04.10.-12.12.2019,05.03.
-29.03.2020, high: 06.05.-11.07.2019 (except blackout dates 06.05.-08.05.2019, 20.-22.05.2019 and fair dates 10.06.-13.06.2019,17.

-20.06.2019 + CHF 80.00)

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.04.-12.04.2019,10.06.-20.06.2019,02.-04.03.2020,30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle service: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Butini'"") a few meters from the hotel

- Bus lines 5, 8, V, and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.8 km away

1st Price
USS

290.90%
381.108
421.308
190.60$
240.70$
220.70%
290.90$
240.70%
331.008

18.108
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
KIPLING MANOTEL *ekk SFR EURO US$

27, Rue de la Navigation

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.40.40 / e-mail : kipling@manotel.com

Website: https://www.hotelkiplinggeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard (low season) 190.00SFr. 169.80€ 190.60$
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80%
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season) 220.00SFr. 196.60€ 220.70$
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 280.00SFr. 250.20€ 280.80$
Single or Double Room Standard (high season) 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70%
Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 300.00SFr. 268.10€ 300.908
Single or Double Room Superior (low season) 220.00SFr. 196.60€ 220.70%
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season) 250.00SFr. 223.40€ 250.80%
Single or Double Room Superior (high season) 270.00SFr. 241.30€ 270.80%
BREAKFAST Buffet 18.00SFr. 16.10€ 18.10%
BREAKFAST Express 9.00SFr. 8.00€ 9.00$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons-low: 13.04.-05.05.2019,12.07.-08.09.2019,13.12.2019-01.03.2020; medium: 04.10.-12.12.2019,05.05.-29.03.2020 high:

06.05.-11.07. (except blackout dates: 06.-08.05.2019, fair 10.-13.06.2019 and 17.-20.06.2019 + CHF 80.00)

- Preferential rates do not apply: 10.-12.04.2019,10.-20.06.2019,02.03.-04.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.3 km

- Airport shuttle service: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Mole")

- Bus lines 5, 8, V and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.5 km away

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LAKE GENEVA etk SFR EURO US$

79, Route de Suisse

1290 Versoix

Tel : (+41) 22.907.81.11 / e-mail : info@lakegenevahotel.ch

‘Website: https://www.lakegenevahotel.ch

Single Room Superior 177.00SFr. 158.20€ 177.50%
Single Room Classic 167.00SFr. 149.20€ 167.50$
Double Room Deluxe 237.00SFr. 211.80€ 237.70%
Single Room Deluxe 207.00SFr. 185.00€ 207.60$
Double Room Superior 207.00SFr. 185.00€ 207.60$
Double Room Classic 197.00SFr. 176.10€ 197.60%

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Periods when preferential rates do not apply: 06.-09.05.2019, 20.-23.05.2019, 17.-21.06.2019, 02.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 9 km
- Airport shuttle: yes
- Bus lines: V

- Regional train: SL4
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HOTEL Category
LES HORLOGERS Th%
135, Route de Saint-Julien

1228 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.884.08.33 / e-mail : info@horlogers-ge.ch
Website: https://www.horlogers-ge.ch

Single Room Standard

Single Room Attic

Double Room Street Side (single use)
Double Room Garden Side (single use)
Double Room Street Side (double use)
Double Room Garden Side (double use)
Double Room Superior Street Side
Double Room Superior Garden Side
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Different prices apply at weekends
- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 7 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 22

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

140.00SFr.
140.00SFr.
170.00SFr.
190.00SFr.
205.00SFr.
220.00SFr.
250.00SFr.
300.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

125.10€
125.10€
151.90€
169.80€
183.20€
196.60€
223.40€
268.10€

1st Price
USS

140.408
140.408
170.50$
190.60$
205.60$
220.70%
250.80$
300.908

HOTEL Category
LES NATIONS wedkk

62, Rue du Grand-Pré

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.748.08.08 / e-mail : nations@thotels.ch
‘Website: http://www.hotel-les-nations.com

Single or Double Room (enter code PEACE on fassbindhotels.ch for UN discc

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates for International Organizations and diplomatic Missions can be booked on:

www.fassbindhotels.ch — use promo code "PEACE"

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15, 18

1st Price
SFR

1st Price
EURO

1st Price

Uss
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HOTEL Category
Longemalle *kk
13, Place Longemalle

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.818.62.62 / e-mail : info@longemalle.ch
Website: https://www.longemalle.ch

Single Room Classic

Double Room Classic

Double Room Superior
Apartment (3 rooms)
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

Transport information:

- Distance from internationl organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5, 8, Tram lines: 15 from Cornavin train station

1st Price
SFR

270.00SFr.
310.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
550.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

241.30€
277.00€
339.60€
491.50€

1st Price

US$

270.80%
310.908
381.108
551.708

HOTEL Category
MODERNE EX TS

1, Rue de Berne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.732.81.00 / e-mail : info@hotelmoderne.ch
Website: http://www.hotelmoderne.ch

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 0.8 km
- Airport shuttle: yes

- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

130.00SFr.
180.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

116.20€
160.90€

1st Price
USS$

130.40$
180.50%
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RESIDENCE Category
MOLESON EX Ty

4, Rue du Moléson

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Cleaning of bedding upon departure
Studio (17 sqm/month)
Studio (28 sqm/month)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No regular cleaning service

- Final cleaning: CHF 100

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 3

- Tram lines: 18, 14

1st Price
SFR

100.00SFr.
900.00SFr.
1'100.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

89.40€
804.30€
983.00€

1st Price

US$

100.30$
902.708
1'103.308

HOTEL Category
MON REPOS wkek
131, Rue de Lausanne

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.909.39.09 / e-mail : info@hmrge.ch
Website: http://www.hmrge.ch

BREAKFAST Buffet
BREAKFAST Continental

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 25 pers.)

- Preferential rates are offered on request for international organizations listed at:
'www.hotelmonrepos.ch/en/tourism/international-organizations

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 0.8 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 28, 11

- tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

20.00SFr.
14.50SFr.

1st Price
EURO

17.90€
13.00€

1st Price

USs$

20.108
14.508
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price
MONTANA k% SFR EURO
23, Rue des Alpes

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.732.08.40 / e-mail : info@hotel-montana-ge.ch

Website: http://www.hotel-montana-ge.ch

Single Room Standard 145.00SFr. 129.60€
Double Room Standard (single occupancy) 160.00SFr. 143.00€

Double Room Standard 210.00SFr. 187.70€
BREAKFAST Continental (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply:14.-18.05.2018, 28.05.-02.06.2018, 14.-18.01.2019, 04.-08.03.2019 and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 5,8,F,Z

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price

US$

145.408
160.50$
210.60$

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price
RAMADA ENCORE GENEVE wekk SFR EURO
10-12, Route des Jeunes

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22.309.50.00 / e-mail : reservation@encoregeneve.ch
'Website: http://www.ramada-encore-geneve.ch

Single or Double Room Standard 165.00SFr. 147.50€
BREAKFAST Buffet 24.00SFr. 21.40€

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 09.-12.04.2019, 06.-08.05.2019, 09.-13.05.2019, 20.-23.05.2019, 14.-19.09.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 9km
- Airport shuttle service: yes, CHF 25.00
- Bus/tram lines: bus 23, tram 14

1st Price

Uss

165.508
24.10$
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RESIDENCE Category
ROSSI EX Ty

3, Rue Pellegrino-Rossi

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Cleaning of bedding upon departure
Studio ( 25 sqm /month)
Apartment Duplex (month)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No regular cleaning service

- Final cleaning: CHF 100

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

100.00SFr.
1'050.00SFr.
1'325.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

89.40€
938.40€
1'184.10€

1st Price

US$

100.30$
1'053.208
1'329.008

FURNISHED APARTMENTS Category
RUE DE LYON 16 EX Ty
16, Rue de Lyon

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Final cleaning charged upon departure

Studio (30 sqm/month)

Studio (34 sqm/month)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no
- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- Security deposit: required
- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 18, 14

1st Price
SFR

250.00SFr.
1'850.00SFr.
2'000.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

223.40€
1'653.30€
1'787.40€

1st Price

USs$

250.80%
1'855.608
2'006.00$
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HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
SAGITTA wewek SFR EURO USs

6, Rue de la Fléche

1207 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.849.81.00 / e-mail : reservation@hotelsagitta.ch
Website: http://www.hotelsagitta.ch

Single Room Standard 158.00SFr. 141.20€ 158.50%
Single Room Executive 198.00SFr. 176.90€ 198.60$
Double Room Executive 238.00SFr. 212.70€ 238.70%
Double Room Standard 198.00SFr. 176.90€ 198.603
Studio (22 sqm/1 pers./month) 3'000.00SFr. 2'681.00€ 3'009.00%
Studio (22 sqm/2 pers./ month) 3'300.00SFr. 2'949.10€ 3'309.90%
Studio Executive (2 pers./month) 4'200.00SFr. 3'753.50€ 4212.60%
Studio Executive (1 pers./month) 3'900.00SFr. 3'485.40€ 3'911.70%
Apartment Single/month 6'000.00SFr. 5'362.10€ 6'018.10%
Apartment Double/month 6'300.00SFr. 5'630.20€ 6'319.00$
Apartment Triple/month 6'600.00SFr. 5'898.30€ 6'619.90%
Apartment Quadruple/month 6'900.00SFr. 6'166.40€ 6'920.80%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Other: Additional UN residential rates upon request

- Preferential rates may not apply: 06.-09.05.2019, 20.-22.05.2019,10.-21.06.2019, rates upon request

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 8

- Tram lines: 12

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
STARLING RESIDENCE GENEVE wekk SFR EURO USS
4, Route des Acacias

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22.304.03.00 / e-mail : contact@shresidence.ch
'Website: http://www.shresidence.ch

Studio Classic 150.00SFr. 134.10€ 150.50$
Studio Superior 165.00SFr. 147.50€ 165.50%
Studio Grand Studio 205.00SFr. 183.20€ 205.60%
Studios (long stay) over a month 220.00SFr. 196.60€ 220.70%
BREAKFAST Continental 15.00SFr. 13.40€ 15.108

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during: SIHH, Geneva Motorshow, ESMO, VITAFOOD, EBACE

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15
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HOTEL Category
STRASBOURG wxk
10, Rue Pradier

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.58.00 / e-mail : strasbourg@fhotels.ch
Website: https://fassbindhotels.ch/de/hotel/strasbourg/

Single or Double Room (enter code PEACE on fassbindhotels.ch for UN discc

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates for International Organizations and diplomatic Missions can be booked on:

www.fassbindhotels.ch — use promo code "PEACE"

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 8, 5

- Tram lines: 15

1st Price
SFR

1st Price
EURO

1st Price

US$

HOTEL Category
SUISSE SA %dek
10, Place de Cornavin

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.732.66.30 / e-mail : reservation@hotel-suisse.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-suisse.ch

Suite

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.-09.05.2019, 21.-23.05.2019

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

1st Price
SFR

220.00SFr.
180.00SFr.
200.00SFr.

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, 1 and tram line 14, 15, 18 from the central station Cornavin, 0.2 km away

1st Price
EURO

196.60€
160.90€
178.70€

1st Price

US$

220.70%
180.508
200.60$

HOTEL Category
IBIS GENEVA AIRPORT £

10, Chemin de la Violette

1216 Cointrin

Tel : (+41) 22.710.95.00 / e-mail : h3535@accor.com
'Website: http://www.ibis.com/3535

Single Room Standard
Double Room Standard
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

1st Price
SFR

164.00SFr.
180.00SFr.

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.5 km
- Airport shuttle: yes
- Bus lines: 5, 28

1st Price
EURO

146.60€
160.90€

1st Price

Uss

164.508
180.508
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
IBIS GENEVE PETIT-LANCY %*% SFR EURO USS

8, Chemin des Olliquettes

1213 PETIT-LANCY

Tel : (+41) 22.709.02.00 / e-mail : h7289@accor.com

Website: http://www.ibis.com/7289

Single or Double Room Standard 164.00SFr. 146.60€ 164.50%
BREAKFAST Buffet 17.00SFr. 15.20€ 17.108
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020s

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 22

- Tram lines: 18

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
JOHN KNOX CENTER %% SFR EURO USS

27, Chemin des Créts-de-Prégny

1218 Grand-Saconnex/Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.747.00.00 / e-mail : welcome@johnknox.ch

Website: https://www.johnknox.ch

Single Room Standard 107.00SFr. 95.60€ 107.30$
Single Room Student (shared bathroom) 66.00SFr. 59.00€ 66.20%
Double Room Standard 130.00SFr. 116.20€ 130.40$
Studio 2 persons/night 135.00SFr. 120.60€ 135.40%
Studio 1 person/week 840.00SFr. 750.70€ 842.50%
Studio 2 persons/week 945.00SFr. 844.50€ 947.80%
Studio 1 person/month 3'240.00SFr. 2'895.50€ 3'249.70%
Studio 2 persons/month 3'660.00SFr. 3'270.90€ 3'671.00$

Studios / Apartments (on request) (long stay - special price on request)
BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:
- Single and double rooms for long stays

- The center cooperates with international organizations and offers offices for NGOs, single and double rooms for long stays and

conference rooms

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 28, 5, F, 8 bus stop at 7min walking distance
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RESIDENCE Category 1st Price
STUDIO GENEVE CENTRE %*% SFR
19, Rue de Zurich

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.909.90.00 / e-mail : h3133-rel @accor.com
Website: https://www.accorhotels.com/3622

Studio (1 pers.) 125.00SFr.

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- No breakfast

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.4 km away

1st Price
EURO

111.70€

1st Price

US$

125.408

HOTEL Category 1st Price
IBIS BUDGET GENEVE AEROPORT %* SFR

26, Avenue Louis Casai

1216 Cointrin

Tel : (+41) 22.710.46.36 / e-mail : h5653@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/5653

Single or Double Room Standard 119.00SFr.
BREAKFAST Buffet 13.00SFr.

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4.2
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5, 10, 53
- Tram lines: 14, 18

1st Price
EURO

106.30€
11.60€

1st Price

US$

119.408
13.008

HOTEL Category 1st Price
IBIS BUDGET GENEVE PETIT-LANCY %* SFR

6, Chemin des Olliquettes

1213 PETIT-LANCY

Tel : (+41) 22.709.02.20 / e-mail : h7291@accor.com
Website: http:/www.ibis.com/7291

Single or Double Room 117.00SFr.
BREAKFAST Buffet 13.00SFr.

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 22

- Tram lines: 18

1st Price
EURO

104.60€
11.60€

1st Price

USs$

117.408
13.008
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HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
IBIS BUDGET PALEXPO * SFR EURO USS
28, Route Frangois-Peyrot
1218 Grand-Saconnex/Geneva
Tel : (+41) 22.545.45.45 / e-mail : ha8f2@accor.com
Website: http://www.ibis.com/a8f3
Single Room public rates from 99.00SFr. 88.50€ 99.30%
Double Room public rates from 119.00SFr. 106.30€ 119.408
BREAKFAST Buffet 13.00SFr. 11.60€ 13.00$
Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no
- The hotel is in the same location as 3-star Ibis Styles Palexpo
- New hotel, opened in December 2017
- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.05.-10.05.2019, 20.05.-24.05.2019, 02.03.-05.03.2020, 30.03.-31.03.2020
Transport information:
- Distance from international organizations: 3 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5
HOTELS IN VAUD

(appr. 10Kms from Geneva )
HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
Beau-Rivage Palace wekdehk SFR EURO USS$
17-19, Place du Port
1006 Lausanne
Tel : (+41) 21.613.33.06 / e-mail : reservation@brp.ch
'Website: https://www.brp.ch/en/home/
Suite Junior Junior Suite Beau-Rivage, lake view 1'225.00SFr. 1'094.80€ 1'228.70%
Suite Junior Junior Suite Palace, lake view 1'360.00SFr. 1'215.40€ 1'364.10%
Suite Junior Junior Suite Léman, lake view 1'810.00SFr. 1'617.60€ 1'815.408
Single or Double Room Superior room, city view 390.00SFr. 348.50€ 391.20%
Single or Double Room Superior room, partial lake view 540.00SFr. 482.60€ 541.60%
Single or Double Room Superior room, lake view 600.00SFr. 536.20€ 601.80%
Single or Double Room Deluxe room, city view 745.00SFr. 665.80€ 747.20%
BREAKFAST Continental 34.00SFr. 30.40€ 34.10%
BREAKFAST Buffet 49.00SFr. 43.80€ 49.10$

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during Geneva Motor Show 02.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 62.3km
- Airport shuttle: no

41


http://www.ibis.com/a8f3
https://www.brp.ch/en/home/

HOTELS IN VAUD
(appr. 10Kms from Geneva )

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LAUSANNE PALACE & SPA T SFR EURO US$
7-9, Rue du Grand-Chéne

1002 Lausanne

Tel : (+41) 21.331.31.31 / e-mail : reservation@lausanne-palace.ch

Website: http://www.lausanne-palace.com

Suite Junior City View 590.00SFr. 527.30€ 591.80%
Suite City View 970.00SFr. 866.90€ 972.90%
Suite Junior Lake View 670.00SFr. 598.80€ 672.00%
Single or Double Room Business Room, City View 330.00SFr. 294.90€ 331.00$
Single or Double Room Executive Room, City View 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.108
Single or Double Room Executive Room, Partial Lake View 400.00SFr. 357.50€ 401.208
Single or Double Room Deluxe Room, Lake View 430.00SFr. 384.30€ 431.30%
BREAKFAST Continental 37.00SFr. 33.10€ 37.10%
BREAKFAST Buffet 40.00SFr. 35.70€ 40.10$
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (14 rooms)

- Preferential rates do not apply during Geneva Motor Show 02.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 61.5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Regional trains to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ANGLETERRE & RESIDENCE . SFR EURO US$

11, Place du Port

1006 Lausanne

Tel : (+41) 21.613.34.34 / e-mail : reservation.ar@brp.ch

'Website: https://www.angleterre-residence.ch/en/home/

Suite Junior 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10%
Suite Junior Lake View 430.00SFr. 384.30€ 431.30$
Single or Double Room Superior Room 270.00SFr. 241.30€ 270.80$
Single or Double Room Superior Room, Lake View 315.00SFr. 281.50€ 315.90%
Single or Double Room Executive Room 310.00SFr. 277.00€ 310.90%
Single or Double Room Executive Room, Lake View 360.00SFr. 321.70€ 361.10$
BREAKFAST Continental 26.00SFr. 23.20€ 26.10$
BREAKFAST Buffet 34.00SFr. 30.40€ 34.108

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (6 rooms)

- Preferential rates do not apply during Geneva Motor Show 02.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 62.2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Regional trains to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15
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HOTELS IN VAUD
(appr. 10Kms from Geneva )

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
CHATEAU D'OUCHY fededek SFR EURO US$

2, Place du Port

1006 Lausanne

Tel : (+41) 21.331.32.32 / e-mail : reservation@chateaudouchy.ch

Website: https://www.chateaudouchy.ch/en/welcome/

Suite Junior 380.00SFr. 339.60€ 381.10%
Suite Junior Lake View 430.00SFr. 384.30€ 431.30%
Double Room Superior Room 270.00SFr. 241.30€ 270.80%
Double Room Superior Room, Lake View 315.00SFr. 281.50€ 315.90%
Double Room Deluxe Room 310.00SFr. 277.00€ 310.90%
Double Room Deluxe Room, Lake View 360.00SFr. 321.70€ 361.10%
BREAKFAST Continental a la carte

BREAKFAST Buffet 34.00SFr. 30.40€ 34.10%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during Geneva Motor Show 02.-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 62.2 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Regional trains to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
STARLING LAUSANNE fededek SFR EURO US$

31, Route Cantonale

1025 SAINT SULPICE

Tel : (+41) 21.694.85.85 / e-mail : contact@shlausanne.ch

Website: http://www.shresidencelausanne.ch

Suite Junior (1 pers.) 285.00SFr. 254.70€ 285.90%
Single Room Standard 185.00SFr. 165.30€ 185.608
Single Room Luxury 210.00SFr. 187.70€ 210.60$
Double Room Standard 215.00SFr. 192.10€ 215.60%
Double Room Luxury 240.00SFr. 214.50€ 240.70%
Double Room Junior Suite 315.00SFr. 281.50€ 315.90%

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 60 km

- Shuttle service: no airport shuttle, free shuttle to Lausanne train station

- Underground lines: M1, M2

- Regional trains to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15
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HOTELS IN VAUD
(appr. 10Kms from Geneva )

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
BEST WESTERN CHAVANNES-DE-BOGIS Fekek SFR EURO USS
70b, Chemin des Champs Blancs
1279 Chavannes-de-Bogis
Tel : (+41) 22.960.81.85 / e-mail : reservation@hotel-chavannes.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-chavannes.ch
Single Room Standard 144.70SFr. 129.30€ 145.10%
Double Room Standard 163.90SFr. 146.50€ 164.403
Single Room Superior 168.80SFr. 150.80€ 169.30$
Double Room 188.00SFr. 168.00€ 188.60%
BREAKFAST American Buffet (included)
Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes
- Preferential rates do not apply: 06.-09.05.2019, 20.-22.05.2019,18.-20.06.2019,23.-24.07.2019
Transport information:
- Distance from international organizations: 17.2km
- Shuttle service: shuttle to Hotel and from hotel: Geneva Airport, Palais des Nations, WHO, Coppet station, Nyon station
- Bus/tram lines: bus 811 to Coppet train station, then regional train to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and
tram line 15
HOTELS IN FRANCE
(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009
APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ADAGIO GENEVE SAINT-GENIS POUILLY Sk SFR EURO US$
67, Avenue du Mont-Blanc
01710 Thoiry
Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.19.99 / e-mail : h9779@adagio-city.com
‘Website:
https://www.accorhotels.com/fr/hotel-9779-aparthotel-adagio-geneve-
saint-genis-p
Studio Superior (1-3 nights) 110.80SFr. 99.00€ 111.108
Studio Superior (4-9 nights) 104.10SFr. 93.00€ 104.40$
Studio Superior (10-27 nights) 91.80SFr. 82.00€ 92.00%
Studio Superior (28-90 nights) 71.60SFr. 64.00€ 71.80%
Studio Superior (over 91 nights) 69.40SFr. 62.00€ 69.60%
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-3 nights) 144.30SFr. 129.00€ 144.80%
Apartment (2 rooms) (4-9 nights) 134.30SFr. 120.00€ 134.70%
Apartment (2 rooms) (10-27 nights) 108.50SFr. 97.00€ 108.90%
Apartment (2 rooms) (28-90 nights) 91.80SFr. 82.00€ 92.00%
Apartment (2 rooms) (over 90 nights) 88.40SFr. 79.00€ 88.708
BREAKFAST Continental 13.40SFr. 12.00€ 13.50%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depends on the length of stay

- Preferential rates do not apply: 06.05.-09.05.2019, 20.05.-22.05.2019, 02.03-04.03.2020

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 15.4 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: Y to Grand-Saconnex, Arena, then 5
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price
ADONIS EXCELLIOR GRAND GENEVE fekdk SFR EURO
120, Chemin de la Chaux

74140 Veigy-Foncenex

Tel : (+33) 4.50.85.06.70 / e-mail : resa@adonis-grandgeneve.com
Website: http://www.adonis-grandgeneve.com

Suite Standard (1 pers./night) 72.70SFr. 65.00€
Suite Large 2 Bedrooms (month) 2'103.70SFr. 1'880.00€
Suite Standard (2 pers./night) 100.70SFr. 90.00€
Suite Standard (1-2 pers./week) 503.50SFr. 450.00€
Suite Standard (1-2 pers./month) 1'678.50SFr. 1'500.00€
BREAKFAST Buffet 11.20SFr. 10.00€

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 15 km
- Shuttle service: yes (airport or international organizations) EUR 70

1st Price

US$

73.008
2'110.008
101.00$
505.108
1'683.508
11.208

- Bus/tram lines: bus G to Place des Eaux-Vives, then bus 25 to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price
APPART'CITY DIVONNE LES BAINS Fededed SFR EURO
522, Avenue Marcel-Anthonioz

01220 Divonne-les-Bains

Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.38.00 / e-mail : geneve-divonne@appartcity.com
'Website: http://https://www.appartcity.com/fr

Suite 141.00SFr. 126.00€
Single or Double Room 117.50SFr. 105.00€
Studio (1-2 pers./week/night) 117.50SFr. 105.00€
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 94.00SFr. 84.00€
Studios (long stay) over a month/starting at 62.70SFr. 56.00€
BREAKFAST Buffet 13.40SFr. 12.00€

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

- Preferential rates do not apply during SIHH,PRESS DAY SALON AUTO, VITAFOODS, EBACE, BIT

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 20 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus 814 to Coppet train station, then regional train to Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

1st Price
USS$

141.408
117.90$
117.80%
94.308
62.908
13.508
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)

N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LA RESERVE fededek SFR EURO US$

1, Avenue du Jura

01210 Ferney-Voltaire

Tel : (+33) 4.50.40.30.20 / e-mail : contact@residence-la-reserve.com

Website: http://www.residence-la-reserve.com

Suite 240.60SFr. 215.00€ 241.30%
Suite Park Side 251.80SFr. 225.00€ 252.50%
Studio Standard 190.20SFr. 170.00€ 190.80$
Studio Standard Park Side 201.40SFr. 180.00€ 202.00%
Studio Superior 212.60SFr. 190.00€ 213.20%
Studio Superior Park Side 223.80SFr. 200.00€ 224.50%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Extra service charge for stays longer than 6 nights

- Prices are lower in the low season and for stays longer than 6 nights, detailed rates on request

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: F

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
m3 Ferney wedkek SFR EURO USs$

34, Rue de Genéve

01210 Ferney-Voltaire

Tel : (+33) 9.85.60.18.30 / e-mail : bonjour@m-3hotels.com

'Website: https://www.m-3hotels.com

Suite Mezzanine Suite (max. 3 pers.) 195.80SFr. 175.00€ 196.40%
Suite Family Suite (max. 3 pers.) 195.80SFr. 175.00€ 196.40%
Single or Double Room Superior Room 151.10SFr. 135.00€ 151.508
Apartment (max. 6 pers.) 307.70SFr. 275.00€ 308.60%
BREAKFAST Buffet 16.80SFr. 15.00€ 16.80%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during all major trade fairs including GENEVA CAR SHOW, EBACE, International Exhibition of

Inventions Geneva, Vitafoods, Gem Geneve, WORLD CONFEDERATION OF PHYSICAL THERAPY CONGRESS 2019, EPHJ - EPMT -

SMT, Laver Cup, SIHH

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4.7 km
- Airport shuttle: yes, EUR 35.00 per way
- Bus lines: F, 66
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
MERCURE ANNEMASSE wekkk SFR EURO USS

9, Rue des Jardins

74240 Gaillard

Tel : (+33) 4.50.92.05.25 / e-mail : h0343@accor.com

Website: http://www.mercure.com/0343

Single Room Standard 141.00SFr. 126.00€ 141.408
Double Room Standard 151.60SFr. 135.50€ 152.10%
BREAKFAST Express (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes ( max. capacity: 120 pers.)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 15 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: 61 to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
NOVOTEL GENEVE AEROPORT FERNEY VOLTAIRE wehkk SFR EURO USS
Chemin des Trois Noyers

01210 Ferney-Voltaire

Tel : (+33) 4.50.40.85.23 / e-mail : h0422@accor.com

Website: https://www.accorhotels.com/0422

Single or Double Room Standard 133.20SFr. 119.00€ 133.60%
BREAKFAST Buffet 18.50SFr. 16.50€ 18.50%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (5 rooms)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6.7 km

- Airport shuttle: yes

- Bus lines: F

- Tram lines: 14

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ODALYS FERNEY GENEVE wekkk SFR EURO USS

13 D, Chemin du Levant

01210 Ferney-Voltaire

Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.51.51 / e-mail : ferneygeneve@odalys.fr

Website: http://www.odalys-vacances.com

Studio (1-2 pers./night ) 95.10SFr. 85.00€ 95.40%
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 603.10SFr. 539.00€ 604.90%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 2'148.40SFr. 1'920.00€ 2'154.908

BREAKFAST Buffet (included)

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates may not apply: fairs and other high occupancy events

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle: yes, free of charge
- Bus lines: F
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
APPART'CITY ANNEMASSE CENTRE ek SFR EURO US$

2, Allée Frangois Truffaut

74100 Annemasse

Tel : (+33) 4.56.58.97.51 / e-mail : annemasse-centre@appartcity.com

Website: http://https://www.appartcity.com/fr

Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./day) 99.60SFr. 89.00€ 99.90%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./week) 83.90SFr. 75.00€ 84.20%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./month) 66.00SFr. 59.00€ 66.20%
Studio (1-2 pers./day) 79.40SFr. 71.00€ 79.70%
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 67.10SFr. 60.00€ 67.30%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 52.60SFr. 47.00€ 52.70%
BREAKFAST Buffet 9.50SFr. 8.50€ 9.50%
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

- Preferential rates do not apply: 04.-07.03.2018 and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 13 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 61 to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
APPART'CITY CONFORT AEROPORT FERNEY Tk SFR EURO US$

11, Avenue des Sablonniéres

01210 Ferney-Voltaire

Tel : (+33) 4.50.40.77.90 / e-mail : geneve-ferney@appartcity.com

'Website: https://www.appartcity.com/fr

Single or Double Room 110.80SFr. 99.00€ 111.10$
Studio (per night/week) 120.80SFr. 108.00€ 121.208
Studio (per month) 104.10SFr. 93.00€ 104.40$
Studios (long stay) over a month 61.50SFr. 55.00€ 61.70%
BREAKFAST Buffet 10.10SFr. 9.00€ 10.108

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during SIHH, PRESS DAY SALON AUTO, VITAFOODS, EBACE, BIT

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 5 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: F
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
APPART'CITY GAILLARD ek SFR EURO USS
102, Rue de Genéve

74240 Gaillard

Tel : (+33) 4.50.31.81.00 / e-mail : geneve-gaillard@appartcity.com
Website: http://www.appartcity.com/fr

Suite 104.10SFr. 93.00€ 104.408
Single or Double Room 77.20SFr. 69.00€ 77.40%
Studio (1-2 pers./night) 77.20SFr. 69.00€ 77.408
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 77.20SFr. 69.00€ 77.408
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 40.30SFr. 36.00€ 40.40%
Studio (1-2pers./month) 70.50SFr. 63.00€ 70.70%
BREAKFAST Buffet 10.10SFr. 9.00€ 10.10$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply during: SIHH, PRESS DAY AUTO SALON, VITAFOODS, EBACE, BIT

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 7 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: bus 61 to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 12

APARTMENT HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
APPART'CITY THONON LES BAINS wekk SFR EURO USS
18, Boulevard Georges Andrier

74200 Thonon les Bains

Tel : (+33) 4.50.40.77.90 / e-mail : thononlesbains@appartcity.com
'Website: http://www.appartcity.com/fr

Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./day) 78.30SFr. 70.00€ 78.60%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./week) 66.00SFr. 59.00€ 66.20%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./month) 54.80SFr. 49.00€ 55.00%
Studio (1-2 pers./day) 64.90SFr. 58.00€ 65.108
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 54.80SFr. 49.00€ 55.00%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 45.90SFr. 41.00€ 46.00$
BREAKFAST Buffet 7.80SFr. 7.00€ 7.90$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

- Preferential rates do not apply: 04.-07.03.2019 and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 40 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: train from Thonon les Bains to Annemasse, then train to Cornavin central station, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram
line 15
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N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)

HOTEL / RESIDENCE

COMFORT SUITES PORTE DE GENEVE

17, Avenue Emile Zola

74100 Annemasse

Tel : (+33) 4.50.04.04.84 / e-mail :
contact@comfortsuites-portedegeneve.com
Website: http://comfortsuites-portedegeneve.com/fr

Studio (night)
Studio (week)
Studio (month)

Apartment (1-4 pers./night)
Apartment (1-4 pers./week)
BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

Category 1st Price

wedesk SFR

76.10SFr.
430.80SFr.
1'120.40SFr.
109.70SFr.
587.50SFr.
9.00SFr.

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes (5 rooms)

- Meeting rooms: no
- Long stays: prices on request

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy events. During MOTOR SHOW: 20% off the best available

price of the day

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 13 km
- Airport shuttle: yes

- Bus lines: 61 to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

1st Price
EURO

68.00€
385.00€
1'001.30€
98.00€
525.00€
8.00€

1st Price
USS$

76.308
432.108
1'123.808
110.00$
589.20%
9.008

HOTEL

IBIS SAINT GENIS POUILLY GENEVE
95, Rue Louis et Auguste Lumiére

01630 Saint Genis Pouilly

Tel : (+33) 4.50.20.17.60 / e-mail : h7377@accor.com
‘Website: http://www.ibis.com/7377

Single or Double Room Standard
BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.6 km
- Airport shuttle: yes, free of charge upon request
- Bus lines: 66, 68, Y

Category 1st Price
wekk SFR

89.50SFr.
11.70SFr.

1st Price

EURO

80.00€
10.50€

1st Price

Uss

89.808
11.808
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)

N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category
LA VILLA DU LAC XX
93, Chemin du Chételard

01220 Divonne-les-Bains

Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.40.02 / e-mail : info@lavilladulac.com
Website: https://www.lavilladulac.com

Single Room Standard

Double Room Standard

Studio 32 sqm (1-2 pers./1-6 nights)

Studio 32 sqm (1-2 pers./7-31 nights)

Studio 32 sqm (1-2 pers./32-62 nights)

Studio 32 sqm (1-2 pers./63-125 nights)

Studio 32 sqm (1-2 pers./126-365 nights)

Apartment (2 rooms) 47 sqm (1-4 pers./1-6 nights)
Apartment (2 rooms) 47 sqm (1-4 pers./7-31 nights)
Apartment (2 rooms) 47 sqm (1-4 pers./32-62 nights)
Apartment (2 rooms) 47 sqm (1-4 pers./63-125 nights)
Apartment (2 rooms) 47 sqm (1-4 pers./126-365 nights)
Apartment (3 rooms) 72 sqm (1-6 pers./1-6 nights)
Apartment (3 rooms) 72 sqm (1-6 pers./7-31 nights)
Apartment (3 rooms) 72 sqm (1-6 pers./32-62 nights)
Apartment (3 rooms) 72 sqm (1-6 pers./63-125 nights)
Apartment (3 rooms) 72 sqm (1-6 pers./126-365 nights)
BREAKFAST Buffet for Studio/Apartment guests
BREAKFAST Buffet included for single/double room guests

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (8 rooms, 20-200 sqm)

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

1st Price
SFR

134.30SFr.
151.10SFr.
123.10SFr.
91.80SFr.
67.10SFr.
62.70SFr.
56.00SFr.
134.30SFr.
111.90SFr.
89.50SFr.
78.30SFr.
67.10SFr.
223.80SFr.
190.20SFr.
167.80SFr.
145.50SFr.
123.10SFr.
16.80SFr.

- Preferential rates do not apply during: VITAFOODS, EBACE, PRESS DAYS GENEVA MOTOR SHOW

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 18 km
- Airport shuttle: free shuttle on fixed schedules, reservation mandatory

1st Price
EURO

120.00€
135.00€
110.00€
82.00€
60.00€
56.00€
50.00€
120.00€
100.00€
80.00€
70.00€
60.00€
200.00€
170.00€
150.00€
130.00€
110.00€
15.00€

1st Price

US$

134.70%
151.508
123.50%
92.008
67.308
62.908
56.108
134.70%
112.208
89.80%
78.608
67.308
224.50%
190.80$
168.40%
145.908
123.50$
16.808

- Bus/tram lines: bus 814 to Coppet train station, then train to the central station Cornavin and then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line

15
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)

N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price
RESIDHOME LE CARRE D'OR fkk SFR

131, Impasse du Mandement

01280 Prevessin

Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.46.46 / e-mail : prevessin.carredor@residhome.com
Website:
http://www.residhome.com/residence-hoteliere-aparthotel-prevessinm

oens-192.html

Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./night) 113.00SFr.
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./week) 96.20SFr.
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./month) 70.50SFr.
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./trade show) 175.70SFr.
Aparment (1 bedroom) Long stay/more than 1 month 70.50SFr.
Studio (2 pers./night) 83.90SFr.
Studio (1 pers./week) 71.60SFr.
Studio (2 pers./week) 71.60SFr.
Studio (1 pers./month) 55.90SFr.
Studio (2 pers./month) 55.90SFr.
Studio (1-2 pers./trade show) 129.80SFr.
Studios (long stay) over a month 55.90SFr.
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./night) 151.10SFr.
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./week) 128.70SFr.
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./month) 89.50SFr.
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./trade show) 233.90SFr.
Apartment (2 rooms) Long stay/more than 1 month 89.50SFr.

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Prices depend on the length of stay; the stated prices are per night

- Preferential rates do not apply during: EBACE, VITAFOODS, EPHJ, EPMT, SMT, SIHH, AUTOSHOW

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 9.2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 64, 66

1st Price
EURO

101.00€
86.00€
63.00€
157.00€
63.00€
75.00€
64.00€
64.00€
50.00€
50.00€
116.00€
50.00€
135.00€
115.00€
80.00€
209.00€
80.00€

1st Price
USS$

113.408
96.508
70.70$

176.20$
70.708
84.208
71.808
71.808
56.108
56.108

130.20$
56.108

151.50%

129.108
89.80$

234.60%
89.80%
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ZENITUDE LA VERSOIX Sk SFR EURO USs
139, Rue de la Scie

01220 Divonne-les-Bains

Tel : (+33) 4.50.20.34.34 / e-mail : divonne@zenitude-groupe.com
Website: https.//www.zenitude-hotel-residences.com

Studio (1 pers./night) 70.40SFr. 62.90€ 70.60%
Studio (2 pers./night) 71.30SFr. 63.80€ 71.60%
Studio (1 pers./week) 445.50SFr. 398.20€ 446.90%
Studio (2 pers./week) 452.40SFr. 404.30€ 453.80%
Studio (1 pers./month) 1'175.20SFr. 1'050.30€ 1'178.80%
Studio (2 pers. /month) 1'205.80SFr. 1'077.60€ 1'209.408
BREAKFAST Buffet / Continental 10.10SFr. 9.00€ 10.10$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 19 km
- Airport shuttle: yes (for a fee)
- Bus/tram lines: bus 814 to Coppet train station, then rtain to Cornavin central station, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
SEJOURS & AFFAIRES LES RIVES DU LEMAN *%k SFR EURO US$
125, Avenue de la Belleferme

01170 Gex

Tel : (+33) 4.50.99.48.48 / e-mail : gex.leman@sejours-affaires.com

‘Website:

http://www.sejours-affaires.com/residence-hoteliere-aparthotel-gex-19

7.html

Aparment (1 bedroom) (1/4 pers./night) 109.70SFr. 98.00€ 110.00$
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1/4 pers./week) 94.00SFr. 84.00€ 94.30%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1/4 pers./month) 64.90SFr. 58.00€ 65.10%
Aparment (1 bedroom) Long stay/more than 1 month 64.90SFr. 58.00€ 65.10%
Studio (1-2 pers./night) 68.30SFr. 61.00€ 68.50%
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 58.20SFr. 52.00€ 58.40%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 44 80SFr. 40.00€ 44.90%
BREAKFAST Buffet 9.00SFr. 8.00€ 9.00$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during: EBACE, VITAFOODS, EPHJ, EPMT, SMT, SIHH, AUTOSHOW

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 14.8 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: F
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
SEJOURS & AFFAIRES SAINT-GENIS POUILLY %% SFR EURO USs
73, Rue Blaise Pascal

01630 Saint Genis Pouilly

Tel : (+33) 4.50.20.73.33 / e-mail :
geneve.saintgenis@sejours-affaires.com

Website:

http://www.sejours-affaires.com/residence-hoteliere-aparthotel-stgeni

spouilly-17

Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./night) 106.30SFr. 95.00€ 106.60$
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./week) 91.80SFr. 82.00€ 92.00%
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4 pers./month) 70.50SFr. 63.00€ 70.708
Aparment (1 bedroom) Long stay/more than 1 month 70.50SFr. 63.00€ 70.708
Aparment (1 bedroom) (1-4pers./trade show) 143.20SFr. 128.00€ 143.70$
Studio (1-2 pers./night) 79.40SFr. 71.00€ 79.70%
Studio (1-2 pers./week) 68.30SFr. 61.00€ 68.50%
Studio (1-2 pers./month) 52.60SFr. 47.00€ 52.70%
Studios (long stay) more than one month 52.60SFr. 47.00€ 52.70%
Studio (1-2pers/trade show) 107.40SFr. 96.00€ 107.70$
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./night) 138.80SFr. 124.00€ 139.20$
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./week) 119.70SFr. 107.00€ 120.10$
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6 pers./month) 80.60SFr. 72.00€ 80.80%
Apartment (2 rooms) Long stay/more than 1 month 80.60SFr. 72.00€ 80.80%
Apartment (2 rooms) (1-6pers./trade show) 186.90SFr. 167.00€ 187.40%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during: EBACE, VITAFOODS, EPHJ, EPMT, SMT, SIHH, AUTOSHOW

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 10.6 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 66, 68

HOTELS IN Neuchétel
HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
Palafitte BT SFR EURO USS
2, Route des Gouttes d'Or
2000 Neuchatel
Tel : (+41) 32.723.02.02 / e-mail : reservation@palafitte.ch
‘Website: https://www.palafitte.ch/en/home/
Double Room Pavillon Rivage 270.00SFr. 241.30€ 270.80%
Double Room Pavillon Lacustre (low season 01.10.-30.04.) 320.00SFr. 286.00€ 321.00%
Double Room Pavillon Lacustre (high season 01.05.-30.09.) 370.00SFr. 330.70€ 371.10$
BREAKFAST Continental a la carte
BREAKFAST Buffet 38.00SFr. 34.00€ 38.10%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 125 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Regional trains to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15



http://www.sejours-affaires.com/residence-hoteliere-aparthotel-stgenispouilly-17
https://www.palafitte.ch/en/home/

